ITEM NO.6 SECTION XIV COURT NO.1

> SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

I.A. 2/2015 in

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/10/2013 in WA No. 318/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

AMIYA KUMAR DEKA AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 16/02/2015 This application was called on

for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Hari Haaran, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Azim H Laskar, Adv.

> Mr. Sachin Das, Adv. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

for M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Perused letter dated, 13.02.2015.

Four weeks' time is granted for filing coutner

affidavit, if any, in four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vinod Kulvi]

Charanjeet Kaur Date: 2015.02.18

17:44:23 IST

Court Master Asstt. Registrar

Reason: