www.ecourtsindia.com

## SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 38136/2013

INDIA

DHIRAJ DAS & ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 69/2014 SLP(C) No. 10855/2014 SLP(C) No. 10859/2014 SLP(C) No. 17364/2014 SLP(C) No. 17366/2014

SLP(C) No. 26879-26881/2014

(With Office Report)

Date: 14/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Azim H.Laskar,adv. Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv. M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv. Ms.Surajita Pattanaik, adv. Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) Nos.38136/2013

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj Date: 2015.07.15

> The office report indicates that although by order

dated

www.ecourtsindia.com

15:41:49 IST

Reason:

24.03.2015 of this Court, four weeks time as last chance was given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for the

. . . . . . 2

ITEM NO.35 -2-

service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos.5,6,9,10,13 & 16, yet he has not done the needful so far. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in

Chambers

thereafter.

SB

24.03.2015 of this Court, four weeks time as last chance was given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to take fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondents, yet he has not done the needful so far. Viewed in that context, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further future directions. Await orders and list thereafter. SLP(C) No.69/2014 Ld.counsel for the petitioners shall within a period of four affidavit weeks file the in proof of dasti service already issued to respondent No.26. SLP(C) No.10855/2014 Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the unserved respondent No.6 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within a period of three weeks. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the District Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioners within the period provided above. SLP(C) No.26879-26881/2014

SLP(C) Nos.10859/2014, 17364/2014 & SLP(C) No.17366/2014

indicates

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioners to comply with the terms of the order dated 24.03.2015 of this Court.

directions.

that

List the matter again on 18.09.2015.

for further future

office report

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

Await

although

orders

by

list

dated

notice

and

order

of

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010186872014/truecopy/order-23.pdf