## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 38136/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08/10/2013 in WA No. 320/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

DHIRAJ DAS & ORS

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 10856/2014

(With Office Report on default)

SLP(C) No. 10859/2014

(With Office Report on default)

SLP(C) No. 17364/2014

(With Office Report on default)

SLP(C) No. 17366/2014

(With Office Report on default)

SLP(C) No. 26879-26881/2014

(With Office Report on default)

Date: 26/11/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parthiv K. Goswami, Adv.

Mr. Pratim Pathak, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

Mr. S. Hariharan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

SLP (C) No. 38136/2013 etc.

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv. M/s Corporate Law Group.

Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv. Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Many of the respondents in all these special leave petitions have not been served so far.

The petitioners are given last opportunity of four weeks to do the needful. If steps are not taken within four weeks, all these special leave petitions shall stand dismissed without further reference to the court.

(Nidhi Ahuja) COURT MASTER

(Chander Bala) COURT MASTER