SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

I.A.No.2 in petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
38136/2013

DHIRAJ DAS & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 69/2014

SLP(C) No. 10855/2014

I.A.No.2 in SLP(C) No. 10856/2014

I.A.No.2 in SLP(C) No. 10859/2014

I.A.No.3 in SLP(C) No. 17364/2014

I.A.No.3 in SLP(C) No. 17366/2014

SLP(C) No. 26879-26881/2014

(With Office Report)

Date: 08/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Parthiv K.Goswami, Adv.

Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Azim H.Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Ms.Apeksha Sharan,Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Mr.A.Deb Kumar, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

<u>I.A.Nos.2 & 3 in SLP(C) Nos.38136/2013, 10856, 10859, 17364 & 17366/2014</u>

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed the requisites after the period prescribed for such filing. The delay has been satisfactorily explained by the Ld.counsel. Therefore, the same is condoned, and, accordingly, notice shall be issued to the unserved respondents with utmost dispatch.

SLP(C) No. 26879-26881/2014

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has filed an application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of the deceased respondent No.26 in SLP(C) No.26879/14 which is defective. Ld.counsel shall within a period of four weeks cure the defects whatever have been found in the said application.

List the above matters again on 29.03.2016.

SLP(C) No.69/2014

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

The respondent Nos.1 & 2 have already filed the counter affidavit. The other appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No.10855/2014

The appearing respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar