## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 7-9/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos. 26879-26881/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/10/2013 in WA No. 324/2013 15/11/2013 in WA No. 367/2013 08/10/2013 in WA No. 318/2013 passed by the High Court of Gauhati at Agarthala)

MD OUSHEN ALI AND ORS ETC

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

STATE OF ASSAM AND ORS ETC

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 05/04/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hariharan, Adv.

Mr. K.M. Mahanta, Adv.

Mr. Vikash Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.

Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, Adv.

Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Application for deletion of names of proforma respondent Nos. 12 to 30 in SLP(C) No.26879/2014, respondent Nos. 5 to 9 in SLP(C) No. 26880/2014, respondent Nos. 6 to 11 in SLP(C) No. 26881/2014 is allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

2

Cause title be amended filed accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI) SR.P.A.

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER