

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 4/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
17364/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/10/2013
in WA No. 340/2013 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

NABAB ALI SHEIKH & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS

Respondent(s)

(For discharge of advocate on record and office report)

WITH

I.A. 4/2016 in SLP(C) No. 17366/2014

(For discharge of Advocate on Record and Office Report)

Date : 10/04/2017 These application were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Diksha Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Azim H. Laskar, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Das, Adv.
Ms. Sampa Sengupta R., Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications seeking discharge of Advocate-on-Record
are allowed.

Issue notice to the petitioners for making alternative
arrangements.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(MADHU NARULA)
COURT MASTER