

ITEM NO.12 Court 11 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 38136/2013

DHIRAJ DAS & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 3/2016 - CHANGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17364/2014 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 17366/2014 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 10855/2014 (XIV)

FOR DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD ON IA 116737/2019

IA No. 116737/2019 - DISCHARGE OF ADVOCATE ON RECORD)

SLP(C) No. 10856/2014 (XIV)

SLP(C) No. 10859/2014 (XIV)

Date : 03-09-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Diksha Rai, AOR
Ms. Palak Mahajan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
M/S. Corporate Law Group, AOR
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, AOR
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Court is convened through Video Conferencing.

IA 116737/2019 in SLP (C) No. 10855 of 2014

(Application for discharge of Advocate)

Issue notice in the application.

SLP (C) No. 38136/2013, SLP(C) No. 17364/2014, SLP(C) No. 17366/2014, SLP(C) No. 10856/2014, SLP(C) No. 10859/2014

Issue fresh notice on the unserved respondents.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
COURT MASTER